

Abstract

Social Welfare and Women Empowerment Department - Designating a Nodal Officer in Social Welfare and Women Empowerment Department - For implementation of the facility of online filing to Right to Information Petitions and First Appeals - Orders - Issued.

Social Welfare and Women Empowerment (OP) Department

G.O.Rt.No.143,

<u>Dated:.13.08.2021</u> பிலவ வருடம், ஆடி 28, திருவள்ளுவர்ஆண்டு 2052.

Read:

From the Chief Secretary to Government, Human Resources Management (AR.III) Department, Letter No.37032/AR.III/ 2017-42, dated 25.06.2021

ORDER:

In the Government letter read above, the Human Resources Management (AR.III) Department has requested to appoint a Nodal Officer to liaise with the National Informatics Centre and to make all necessary arrangements for implementing the Right to Information online facility in our department first at the level of Secretariat and then to extend the same to the level of Heads of Departments and down below, up to the tail end, throughout the State. The Contact Person is Thiru.Sivaramakrishnan, Senior Technical Director (Intercom No.5921), National Informatics Centre and Thiru.M.Anbazhagan, Under Secretary to Government, Right to Information Nodal Officer for Human Resources Management Department.

2. Accordingly, the Government hereby appoint Tmt.R.Madhuram, Under Secretary to Government, Social Welfare and Women Empowerment Department as Nodal Officer to liase with the National Informatics Centre and make all necessary arrangements for implementing the Right to Information online facility in this department.

(P.T.O)

3. The details of the Nodal Officer are as detailed below:-

Name	Tmt.R.Madhuram
Designation and Department	Under Secretary to Government, Social Welfare and Women Empowerment Department
Office Telephone No.	044-25665020
Mobile Number	9444947760
Email ID	caoswnmp@tn.gov.in

(By order of the Governor)

Shambhu Kallolikar, Principal Secretary to Government

To

Tmt.R.Madhuram, Under Secretary to Government, Social Welfare and Women Empowerment Department, Chennai-9, The Human Resources Management Department, Chennai-9.

Copy to

All Officers / All Sections,
Social Welfare and Women Empowerment Department, Chennai - 9.
The Personal Assistant to Principal Secretary to Government,
Social Welfare and Women Empowerment Department, Chennai-9.
Stock file / Spare copy.

//Forwarded by order//

V. Hary Section Officer.